

Dr. Kristyn INSLEY

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	May 13, 2025
Charge(s) Amended:	N/A
Hearing:	Completed
Charge(s):	Unprofessional Conduct
Outcome Date:	June 20, 2025

You Dr Kristyn Insley are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or paragraph (g) under the heading "Accountability" in bylaw 7.2.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- 1. The Executive Committee of the College appointed a preliminary inquiry committee to conduct an investigation into your conduct.
- 2. The resolutions of the Executive Committee appointing the preliminary inquiry committee stated:
 - After reviewing the information related to the complaints filed against Dr. Kristyn Insley, the Executive Committee has concluded that there are reasonable grounds to believe that Dr. Insley may be guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional or discreditable conduct. The Executive Committee, therefore, directs that a preliminary inquiry committee be appointed to investigate those issues.

and

After reviewing the information related to the complaints filed against Dr. Kristyn Insley, the Executive Committee previously concluded that there are reasonable grounds to believe that Dr. Insley may be guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional or discreditable conduct. The Executive Committee, therefore, directed that a preliminary inquiry committee be appointed to investigate those issues.

The Executive Committee directs that the preliminary inquiry committee to investigate consist of Dr. Milbrandt and Ms. Arnst.

- 3. You did not cooperate with the investigation by the preliminary inquiry committee.
- 4. The preliminary inquiry committee made requests for information and/or documents in email message sent to you on March 4, 2025, March 5, 2025 and March 25, 2025.
- 5. You did not provide the requested information and/or documents to the preliminary inquiry committee.

cps.sk.ca File # 36.2025.D 2025.06

6. You sent an email message to Amy Krieger, a person employed by the College of Physicians and Surgeons, in which you stated:

It is my understanding that the role of the college of physicians and surgeons is to regulate the practice of medicine and patient care.

As such, I will not be providing further financial or business information.

Should any concerns arise regarding practice of medicine or patient care, I would be happy to respond.

7. You sent an email message to legal counsel for the College in which you stated:

As per my previous emails, I will not be providing any further financial or business information to the college.

Please make decision/judgement based on the information the college already has.

